Prompt Payments by Public Sector Bodies

Reporting Template pursuant to Government Decision $29296 of 2 and 8 March 2011 by;

The Health Service Executive, the Local Authorities, State Agencies and all other Public Sector Bodies, (excluding Commercial Semi

State bodies)

Government Department: Dept of Justice & Equality and its Agencies

Reporting Period: April — June 2017



PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2017 — Justice and Equality Group

Table 1

Central Government
Department

Justice & Equality

State Agencies under
aegis of Department of
Justice & Equality

An Garda Siochana
Irish Prison Service

Courts Service

Property Registration
Authority

Irish Human Rights &
Equality Commission

Policing Authority

Valuation Office

TOTAL (Agencies)

% of overall
Total value
paid within
15 days
88%

% of overall
Total value
paid within 15
days

96%
76%
67%

95%
97%
76%

99%

Quarter 2: April to June 2017

% No. of
payments
within 15 days

No. of Payments

Value of Payments within 15 days

within 15 days

€32,248,513 81% 8,348
0,

Value of Payments % No. of No_. of Payments
within 15 days _pa_yments within 15 days
within 15 days
€41,646,783 91% 18,413
€12,743,138 72% 3,409
€8,665,368 71% 1,632
€547,364 94% 370
€673,816 93% 224
€39,946 82% 88
€1,006,467 99% 352
€65,322,882 24,488

Late
Payment
Interest

Late
Payment
Interest

Compensation
Costs

Compensation
Costs



PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2016 — Justice and Equality Group

Table 2

Central Government
Department

Justice & Equality
State Agencies under
aegis of Department of
Justice & Equality

An Garda Siochana

Irish Prison Service

Courts Service

Property Registration
Authority

Irish Human Rights &
Equality Commission

Policing Authority

Valuation Office

TOTAL (Agencies)

% of overall
Total value
paid within 30

days
99%

% of overall
Total value
paid within 30

days
99%

97%

100%

99%

100%

100%

100%

Quarter 2: April to June 2017

% No. of No. of Payments
payments within 30 days
within 30 days

Value of Payments
within 30 days

€36,161,240 99.5% 10,320
% No. of No. of Payments
Value of Payments payments within 30 days

within 30 days  \ihin 30 days

€42,729,835 99.5% 20,245
€16,220,301 96% 4,566
€12,904,235 97% 2,235
€574,749 99% 389
€697,580 100% 241
€52,825 100% 108
€1,013,703 100% 355
€74,193,228 28,139

Late
Payment
Interest
€207
Late
Payment
Interest

€16

€192

€107

€0

€0

€0
€0

€315

Compensation
Costs

€260

Compensation
Costs

€150

€1,220

€1,290

€0

€0

€0
€0

€2,660






