Prompt Payments by Public Sector Bodies

Reporting Template pursuant to Government Decision S29296 of 2 and 8 March 2011 by;

The Health Service Executive, the Local Authorities, State Agencies and all other Public Sector Bodies, (excluding Commercial Semi State bodies)

Government Department: Dept of Justice & Equality and its Agencies

Reporting Period: April – June 2017

PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2017 – Justice and Equality Group

Table 1 Quarter 2: April to June 2017

Central Government Department	% of overall Total value paid within 15 days	Value of Payments within 15 days	% No. of payments within 15 days	No. of Payments within 15 days	Late Payment Interest	Compensation Costs
Justice & Equality	88%	€32,248,513	81%	8,348	-	-
State Agencies under aegis of Department of Justice & Equality	% of overall Total value paid within 15 days	Value of Payments within 15 days	% No. of payments within 15 days	No. of Payments within 15 days	Late Payment Interest	Compensation Costs
An Gárda Síochana	96%	€41,646,783	91%	18,413	-	-
Irish Prison Service	76%	€12,743,138	72%	3,409	-	-
Courts Service	67%	€8,665,368	71%	1,632	-	-
Property Registration Authority	95%	€547,364	94%	370	-	-
Irish Human Rights & Equality Commission	97%	€673,816	93%	224	-	-
Policing Authority	76%	€39,946	82%	88	-	-
Valuation Office	99%	€1,006,467	99%	352	-	-
TOTAL (Agencies)		€65,322,882		24,488		

PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2016 – Justice and Equality Group

Table 2 Quarter 2: April to June 2017

Central Government Department	% of overall Total value paid within 30 days	Value of Payments within 30 days	% No. of payments within 30 days	No. of Payments within 30 days	Late Payment Interest	Compensation Costs
Justice & Equality	99%	€36,161,240	99.5%	10,320	€207	€260
State Agencies under aegis of Department of Justice & Equality	% of overall Total value paid within 30 days	Value of Payments within 30 days	% No. of payments within 30 days	No. of Payments within 30 days	Late Payment Interest	Compensation Costs
An Gárda Síochana	99%	€42,729,835	99.5%	20,245	€16	€150
Irish Prison Service	97%	€16,220,301	96%	4,566	€192	€1,220
Courts Service	100%	€12,904,235	97%	2,235	€107	€1,290
Property Registration Authority	99%	€574,749	99%	389	€0	€0
Irish Human Rights & Equality Commission	100%	€697,580	100%	241	€0	€0
Policing Authority	100%	€52,825	100%	108	€0	€0
Valuation Office	100%	€1,013,703	100%	355	€0	€0
TOTAL (Agencies)		€74,193,228		28,139	€315	€2,660